FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CITYBank & Trust Co.

Media Contact: Kelly Jo Hinrichs, (402) 420-2311 Bank Contact: Karen Hooper, (402) 402-2002

City Bank & Trust Co. to Host Grand Opening Ribbon Cutting Ceremony at New Lincoln Branch November 12

LINCOLN, NE – Tuesday, November 5 – City Bank & Trust Co. invites the community of Lincoln and surrounding areas to celebrate the Grand Opening of its new Lincoln branch located at 4225 Lucile Drive on Tuesday, November 12 at 11:30 a.m.

"We are proud to debut this new branch that offers unique, modern, and simplified banking," said Mike Ulrich, Chief Financial Officer of City Bank. "This new location provides a warm and inviting atmosphere that offers our continued commitment to the individuals, families, and businesses that makeup southeast Lincoln."

Local elected officials, chamber members, and business leaders will join City Bank leadership and board members to celebrate the Grand Opening of the new branch during a Ribbon Cutting Ceremony and catered luncheon.

To support the expansion, new board of directors and bank leadership has been added to the current team and includes: Breck Collingsworth, Board Member; Matthew Maude, Board Member; Mike Ulrich, CFO; Aaron Bell, Senior Vice President; and Jason Peters, Senior Vice President.

"The new Lincoln branch continues our geographic repositioning in the marketplace and furthers our planned expansion," said Breck Collingsworth, Board Member of City Bank. "City Bank has been part of the growth and development of the Nebraska banking community since 1910 and we look forward to further developing new banking relationships for decades to come."

The branch office is officially opened for business and will be open Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., and Saturdays 8:30 a.m. to Noon.

In celebration of the opening, during the month of December, the new City Bank branch will offer a CD special. To learn more, contact the City Bank & Trust team at (402) 474-1030.

About City Bank & Trust

Locally owned since 1910, City Bank & Trust is a community bank with three locations, serving the needs of Crete, Lincoln, and southeast Nebraska. The bank and its courteous professionals recognize the importance of personal relationships and is reflected in all that they do. As a full-service banking institution, City Bank is large enough to serve all your personal or commercial banking needs, yet small enough to give you the personal attention you deserve that only a locally-owned, community bank can provide.

City Bank & Trust Co., member FDIC, is an equal housing lender and equal opportunity employer. Learn more online at **www.citybankandtrust.com**.